

MACP No.58/21
Parwati Devi &Ors. Vs. Vishant & Ors.

05.02.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.642-662/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 29.01.2021.

Fresh DAR filed. Be checked.

Present : Petitioner No.1 – one of the LRs of deceased with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Ravi Raj.
R-1 / Driver – Vishant in person.
R-2 / owner – Jitender Kumar in person.
Sh. B.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
IO/ ASI Ashok Kumar in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the petitioner and respondent No. 1 and 2.

This Detailed Accident Report (DAR) is treated as petition under section 166 (4) of the M.V. Act. Be registered accordingly.

Copy of DAR supplied to the LR of the deceased / petitioners and respondents.

Petitioners are directed to get opened their bank account near the place of their residence and shall remain present in person on the next date alongwith their identification documents, original bank pass book and PAN card.

To come up for filing of written statement and further proceedings on **19.03.3021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.02.2021