

MACP No. 58/2021
(CNR No. DLET01-001153-2021)
Parwati Devi & Ors. vs. Vishant & Anr.

19.03.2021

Present : None for petitioners.
R1 in person.
R2 is absent.
Proxy counsel for R1 and R2.

Respondents failed to file WS. Be filed within two weeks with copy for petitioners.

Petitioners failed to turn up for compliance of the directions given vide last order.

Offending vehicle is not insured and it is informed by proxy counsel for R1 and R2 that they have not got it released from Police Station. Further, considering that death has taken place due to accident caused by the offending vehicle, **both the respondents are directed to deposit a security amount of Rs. One Lakh each** in the form of FDR, to be issued in the name of this Tribunal, in terms of Rule 6 of Delhi Motor Accident Claims Tribunal Rules, 2008, on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.05.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
19.03.2021