

MACP No. 58/2021  
Parwati Devi & Ors. vs. Vishant & Anr.

17.09.2021

Present : Petitioner No.1 with Sh. Vimal Kr. Gaur, counsel for all petitioners.

Ms. Kaushalya Sharma, counsel for R1 and R2.

Respondents failed to file WS within stipulated time. It is mentioned by counsel for R1 and R2 that she has been recently engaged and at least 2 weeks time be granted for filing WS. In the interest of justice, WS be filed within 2 weeks.

Further, respondents failed to file security amount in terms of order dated 19.03.2021. Final opportunity is granted, failing which coercive action would be initiated against respondents.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.11.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**17.09.2021**