

MACP No. 58/2021  
CNR No. DLET01-001153-2021  
Parwati @ Parwati Devi vs. Vishant & Anr.

15.11.2021

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Sh. Vimal Kr. Gaur,  
counsel for all petitioners.  
R1 and R2 in person with counsel Sh. Pankaj Tripathi.

After the last date, respondents filed WS alongwith  
certain documents. Copies supplied.

At this stage, it is mentioned that parties are willing to  
explore the possibilities of settlement in the Mediation Centre and  
therefore, matter be referred there. In view of the joint request,  
matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear  
before learned Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, on  
23.11.2021 at 02:00 p.m.

To come up for report on settlement before this Court on  
21.12.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**15.11.2021**