

MACP No.58/21
Parwati Devi & ors. Vs. Vishant & Anr.

13.05.2022

Present : Sh .Vimal Gaur, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Matter could not be settled in the Mediation Centre .

However, at this stage, Ld. Counsel for the parties submit
that parties are willing to make one more effort to settle the matter.

All the parties are directed to remain present in person on
the next date.

To come up for report on settlement on **10.06.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.05.2022