

MACP No. 58/2021
Parwati Devi & Ors. vs. Vishant & Anr.

05.09.2022

Present : Sh. Rizwan Hasan and Sh. Vimal Kumar Gaur, counsel for
petitioners.
Sh. B.L. Sharma & Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, counsel for R1 & R2.

It is mentioned that matter could not be settled in
Mediation Centre.

Heard. File perused. On the basis of pleadings and
supporting documents, following issues are framed:-

- (i). Whether Mr. Om Prakash, died in a motor vehicular
accident happened on 13.11.2019 at 09:40 p.m. at Road
No.57, Bihari Colony Bus Stand, Delhi, within jurisdiction
of PS Krishna Nagar, due to rash and negligent driving of
offending vehicle bearing registration No. DL5SBA-0831
(Scooty), driven by respondent No.1/ Vishant? **(OPP)**
- (ii). Whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation
on account of said death and if yes, to what extent and from
whom? **(OPP)**
- (iii). Relief?

List of witnesses be filed within two weeks. Steps be taken
for summoning of the witnesses within two weeks. Copy of the affidavits
be supplied in advance to counsel for the respondents against
acknowledgment in writing.

Put up for PE on 07.01.2023.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/05.09.2022