

MACT No. 58/21

Parwati @ Parwati Devi Vs. Vishant

05.04.2023

Today lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present : None for petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 and 2 in person.

Last opportunity given to the petitioner to lead evidence.

Put up for PE on **11.05.2023 as last opportunity.**

(Samar Vishal)

PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi

05.04.2023