

MACP No. 58/21
Parwati @ Parwati Devi Vs. Vishant

11.05.2023

Present : Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.

Today the matter is listed for evidence.

No witness is present.

It is made clear that in case of Award, the interest component shall not be included from the date of framing of issues till the completion of evidence of petitioner.

Put up for PE on **25.08.2023** as last opportunity.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
11.05.2023