

**14 MACT 58/21**  
**PARWATI @ PARWATI DEVI Vs. VISHANT**

**25.08.2023.**

Present : Sh. Vimal Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with  
P1.

Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner is filed. Copy  
supplied.

On joint request, put up for PE on **18.11.2023.**

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that no list of witness is  
filed as only petitioner is to be examined in PE.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**25.08.2023**