

MACP No.58/21  
Parwati Vs. Vishant & Ors.

18.11.2023

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with R-1  
and R-2 in person.

It is submitted by counsel for respondents that till date documents mentioned in para no. 5 of affidavit of the petitioner No.1 (other than DAR) is not provided to respondents. Petitioners are directed to supply all deficient copies of documents to respondents.

Considering the default on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation, if any awarded by the tribunal in future stand waived till entire PE is recorded.

Be put up for PE on **11.03.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.11.2023**