

MACP No.58/21  
Parvati Vs. Vishant & ors.

11.03.2024

**One Stenographer is on leave today.**

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with R-1  
and R-2.

Petitioner has not yet supplied the deficient documents as directed. No evidence is led by petitioner today. Opportuntiy to lead PE stands closed.

Put up for RE / final arguments on **24.05.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/11.03.2024**