

MACP No.58/21  
Parwati Vs. Vishant & Ors.

24.05.2024

Present : Sh.Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)  
Sh. Vimal Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with them in person.

An application is moved on behalf of the petitioner u/s 151 CPC seeking recalling of order dated 11.03.2024. One more application is moved on behalf of the petitioner for filing additional documents. Let copy of these application be supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on **06.09.2024.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/24.05.2024**