

58/21

**PARWATI @ PARWATI DEVI Vs. VISHANT**

06.09.2024

Present : Sh. Sunil Kumar and Sh. Rizwan Hasan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with them.

10 days time sought for filing reply to the pending application.

On request, to come up for reply and arguments on 25.09.2024.

On request of counsel for R-1 and R-2, date is changed to 27.09.2024.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/06.09.2024**