

20 MACT 58/21
PARWATI @ PARWATI DEVI Vs. VISHANT

27/09/2024

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 17.09.2024 to 27.09.2024.

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with them in person.

Reply filed on behalf of respondents to pending application of petitioner. Submissions have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is making submissions but I have difficulty in hearing his submissions as counsel for petitioner is not appearing in proper manner and his screen is shaky and further even his face cannot be seen properly.

Be put up for further submissions on 12.11.2024.

On request, date is changed to **20.11.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27/09/2024