

25 MACT 58/21
PARWATI @ PARWATI DEVI Vs. VISHANT

11/03/2025

One of the Stenos is on leave today.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with them in person.

None for R3/Insurer.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared while sitting in a moving car. He is asked to refrain from joining in this manner.

Submissions heard. Opportunity to address further submissions stands closed.

Be put up for Order at 03:00 P.M.

At 04:00 P.M.

Present: None.

No time left as Ld. PO is dictating judgment in some other matter.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **22.03.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11/03/2025