

29 MACT 58/21
PARWATI @ PARWATI DEVI Vs. VISHANT

11.07.2025

Present: Petitioner No.1 in person.
Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with them
in person.
None for R3/Insurer.

Cost not deposited by petitioners and their counsel is not present today. In view of default on the part of petitioners, interest on compensation if any awarded in future, stands waived till further proceedings.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submits that advance copy of evidence of PW1 is already supplied by the petitioner.

Be put up for PE on **04.11.2025**.

At 12:10 P.M.

Sh. Vimal Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner has appeared and on his request, his presence is marked.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11.07.2025