

**26 MACT 58/21**  
**PARWATI @ PARWATI DEVI Vs. VISHANT**

**04.11.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Vimal Kumar and Sh. Rizwan Hasan, Ld. Counsels for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

R1 and R2 in person.

Sh. Pankaj Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.

None for insurer.

PW1 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. His cross-examination is deferred on request.

Be put up for cross-examination of PW1/remaining PE on **13.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**04.11.2025**